2024 Legislators
House Members

Arlint, Amber

District: 12

View Profile
Amber.Arlint@sdleqislature.gov

Auch, Julie K.

District: 18

View Profile
Julie.Auch@sdlegislature.gov

Aylward, Aaron

District: 06

View Profile
Aaron.Aylward@sdlegislature.gov

Bahmuller, Jessica

District: 19

View Profile
Jessica.Bahmuller@sdleqislature.gov

Bartels, Hugh M.
District: 05
View Profile
605-868-1381

Hugh.Bartels@sdlegislature.gov

Blare, Rocky

District: 21

View Profile

605-842-1617
Rocky.Blare@sdleqislature.gov

Callies, Byron I.

District: 05

View Profile
Byron.Callies@sdleqgislature.gov

Cammack, Gary

District: 29

View Profile
Gary.Cammack@sdlegislature.gov

Chaffee, Kirk

District: 29

View Profile
Kirk.Chaffee@sdlegislature.gov

Chase, Roger
District: 22


https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4472
mailto:Amber.Arlint@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4473
mailto:Julie.Auch@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4474
mailto:Aaron.Aylward@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4475
mailto:Jessica.Bahmuller@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4476
tel:605-868-1381
mailto:Hugh.Bartels@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4478
tel:605-842-1617
mailto:Rocky.Blare@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4482
mailto:Byron.Callies@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4483
mailto:Gary.Cammack@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4485
mailto:Kirk.Chaffee@sdlegislature.gov

View Profile
Roger.Chase@sdleqislature.gov

Conzet, Kristin A.

District: 32

View Profile
Kristin.Conzet@sdlegislature.gov

DeGroot, Roger

District: 07

View Profile

605-360-0644
Roger.DeGroot@sdlegislature.gov

Derby, Mike

District: 34

View Profile

605-381-0992
Mike.Derby@sdleqislature.gov

Deutsch, Fred

District: 04

View Profile
Fred.Deutsch@sdlegislature.gov

Donnell, Joe

District: 01

View Profile
Joe.Donnell@sdlegislature.gov

Drury, Becky J.

District: 34

View Profile
Becky.Drury@sdlegislature.gov

Duba, Linda
District: 15
View Profile
605-610-6590

Linda.Duba@sdleqislature.gov

Duffy, Steve

District: 32

View Profile

605-342-2078
Steve.Duffy@sdlegislature.gov

Emery, Eric E.

District: 26A

View Profile
Eric.Emery@sdlegislature.gov

Fitzgerald, Mary J.


https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4486
mailto:Roger.Chase@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4577
mailto:Kristin.Conzet@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4489
tel:605-360-0644
mailto:Roger.DeGroot@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4491
tel:605-381-0992
mailto:Mike.Derby@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4492
mailto:Fred.Deutsch@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4494
mailto:Joe.Donnell@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4495
mailto:Becky.Drury@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4496
tel:605-610-6590
mailto:Linda.Duba@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4497
tel:605-342-2078
mailto:Steve.Duffy@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4499
mailto:Eric.Emery@sdlegislature.gov

District: 31
View Profile
605-641-2045

Mary.Fitzgerald@sdlegislature.gov

Gross, Randy

District: 25

View Profile
Randy.Gross@sdlegislature.gov

Hansen, Jon

District: 25

View Profile

605-610-8063
Jon.Hansen@sdlegislature.gov

Healy, Erin

District: 10

View Profile

605-212-9597
Erin.Healy@sdlegislature.gov

Heermann, Mellissa
District: 07
View Profile

Mellissa.Heermann@sdleqislature.gov

Jamison, Greg

District: 12

View Profile

605-310-1930
Greg.Jamison@sdlegislature.gov

Jensen, Kevin D.

District: 16

View Profile

605-366-6947
Kevin.Jensen@sdleqislature.gov

Jensen, Phil

District: 33

View Profile
Phil.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov

Karr, Chris

District: 11

View Profile

605-695-0391
Chris.Karr@sdlegislature.gov

Kassin, Chris
District: 17
View Profile


https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4500
tel:605-641-2045
mailto:Mary.Fitzgerald@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4503
mailto:Randy.Gross@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4504
tel:605-610-8063
mailto:Jon.Hansen@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4505
tel:605-212-9597
mailto:Erin.Healy@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4506
mailto:Mellissa.Heermann@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4509
tel:605-310-1930
mailto:Greg.Jamison@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4510
tel:605-366-6947
mailto:Kevin.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4511
mailto:Phil.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4513
tel:605-695-0391
mailto:Chris.Karr@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4514

605-670-9698
Chris.Kassin@sdleqislature.gov

Koth, Lance R.

District: 20

View Profile

605-770-3293
Lance.Koth@sdlegislature.gov

Krohmer, Ben

District: 20

View Profile
Ben.Krohmer@sdlegislature.gov

Krull, Dennis

District: 30

View Profile
Dennis.Krull@sdleqislature.gov

Kull, David
District: 02
View Profile

David.Kull@sdlegislature.gov

Ladner, Trish

District: 30

View Profile
Trish.Ladner@sdlegislature.gov

Lems, Karla J.

District: 16

View Profile

Karla.l ems@sdlegislature.gov

Lesmeister, Oren L.

District: 28A

View Profile

605-964-3023
Oren.Lesmeister@sdleqislature.gov

Massie, Curt

District: 33

View Profile

605-389-7345
Curt.Massie@sdlegislature.gov

May, Liz

District: 27

View Profile

605-455-2588
Liz.May@sdlegislature.gov

Mills, John


tel:605-670-9698
mailto:Chris.Kassin@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4518
tel:605-770-3293
mailto:Lance.Koth@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4519
mailto:Ben.Krohmer@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4520
mailto:Dennis.Krull@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4521
mailto:David.Kull@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4522
mailto:Trish.Ladner@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4524
mailto:Karla.Lems@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4525
tel:605-964-3023
mailto:Oren.Lesmeister@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4527
tel:605-389-7345
mailto:Curt.Massie@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4528
tel:605-455-2588
mailto:Liz.May@sdlegislature.gov

District: 08
View Profile
605-826-4290

John.Mills@sdlegislature.gov

Moore, Scott

District: 23

View Profile

605-216-2617
Scott.Moore@sdlegislature.gov

Mortenson, Will

District: 24

View Profile

Will. Mortenson@sdlegislature.gov

Mulally, Tina L.

District: 35

View Profile

605-393-1337
Tina.Mulally@sdleqislature.gov

Mulder, Brian

District: 11

View Profile

605-610-6274
Brian.Mulder@sdleqislature.gov

Nelson, Kameron

District: 10

View Profile

605-496-9655
Kameron.Nelson@sdlegislature.gov

Odenbach, Scott

District: 31

View Profile
Scott.Odenbach@sdleqislature.gov

Otten, Ernie

District: 06

View Profile

605-368-5716
Ernie.Otten@sdlegislature.gov

Overweg, Marty
District: 21
View Profile

Marty.Overweg@sdlegislature.gov

Perry, Carl E.
District: 03
View Profile


https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4530
tel:605-826-4290
mailto:John.Mills@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4531
tel:605-216-2617
mailto:Scott.Moore@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4532
mailto:Will.Mortenson@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4533
tel:605-393-1337
mailto:Tina.Mulally@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4534
tel:605-610-6274
mailto:Brian.Mulder@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4535
tel:605-496-9655
mailto:Kameron.Nelson@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4538
mailto:Scott.Odenbach@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4540
tel:605-368-5716
mailto:Ernie.Otten@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4542
mailto:Marty.Overweg@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4543

Carl.Perrv@sdleqgislature.gov

Peterson, Drew

District: 19

View Profile

605-247-3043
Drew.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov

Peterson, Sue
District: 13
View Profile
605-371-1668

Sue.Peterson@sdleqislature.gov

Pinnow, Neal

District: 28B

View Profile

605-374-3205
Neal.Pinnow@sdlegislature.gov

Pourier, Peri

District: 27

View Profile

605-877-1238
Peri.Pourier@sdlegislature.gov

Randolph, Tony

District: 35

View Profile

605-863-6239
Tony.Randolph@sdlegislature.gov

Rehfeldt, Taylor
District: 14
View Profile
605-391-4378

Taylor.Rehfeldt@sdlegislature.gov

Reimer, Rebecca
District: 26B
View Profile

Rebecca.Reimer@sdleqislature.gov

Reisch, Tim

District: 08

View Profile

605-579-0349
Tim.Reisch@sdlegislature.gov

Sauder, Stephanie
District: 04

View Profile
605-628-2732



mailto:Carl.Perry@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4544
tel:605-247-3043
mailto:Drew.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4545
tel:605-371-1668
mailto:Sue.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4546
tel:605-374-3205
mailto:Neal.Pinnow@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4548
tel:605-877-1238
mailto:Peri.Pourier@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4549
tel:605-863-6239
mailto:Tony.Randolph@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4551
tel:605-391-4378
mailto:Taylor.Rehfeldt@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4552
mailto:Rebecca.Reimer@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4553
tel:605-579-0349
mailto:Tim.Reisch@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4555
tel:605-628-2732

Stephanie.Sauder@sdleqgislature.qov

Schaefbauer, Brandei
District: 03
View Profile

Brandei.Schaefbauer@sdlegislature.gov

Schneider, Lynn

District: 22

View Profile

605-354-2640
Lynn.Schneider@sdlegislature.gov

Shorma, William

District: 17

View Profile
William.Shorma@sdlegislature.gov

Sjaarda, John
District: 02
View Profile
605-321-4073

John.Sjaarda@sdlegislature.gov

Soye, Bethany
District: 09
View Profile

Bethany.Soye@sdlegislature.gov

St. John, Tamara

District: 01

View Profile

605-268-0920
Tamara.StJohn@sdleqgislature.gov

Stevens, Mike
District: 18
View Profile
605-661-0057

Mike.Stevens@sdleqislature.gov

Teunissen, Kenneth

District: 09

View Profile
Kenneth.Teunissen@sdlegislature.gov

Tordsen, Tyler

District: 14

View Profile

605-610-8884
Tyler.Tordsen@sdlegislature.gov

Venhuizen, Tony


mailto:Stephanie.Sauder@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4556
mailto:Brandei.Schaefbauer@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4557
tel:605-354-2640
mailto:Lynn.Schneider@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4560
mailto:William.Shorma@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4561
tel:605-321-4073
mailto:John.Sjaarda@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4562
mailto:Bethany.Soye@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4563
tel:605-268-0920
mailto:Tamara.StJohn@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4565
tel:605-661-0057
mailto:Mike.Stevens@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4566
mailto:Kenneth.Teunissen@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4568
tel:605-610-8884
mailto:Tyler.Tordsen@sdlegislature.gov

District: 13
View Profile
Tony.Venhuizen@sdlegislature.gov

Wangsness, James D.

District: 23

View Profile

605-853-3493
James.Wangsness@sdleqislature.gov

Weisgram, Mike

District: 24

View Profile

605-280-0294
Mike.Weisgram@sdlegislature.gov

Wittman, Kadyn

District: 15

View Profile
Kadyn.Wittman@sdlegislature.gov



https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4569
mailto:Tony.Venhuizen@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4570
tel:605-853-3493
mailto:James.Wangsness@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4571
tel:605-280-0294
mailto:Mike.Weisgram@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4575
mailto:Kadyn.Wittman@sdlegislature.gov



